RESOLUTION NO. 2023-019

A RESOLUTION OF THE DELAWARE COUNTY COUNCIL
FOR REDUCTION OF FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Delaware County Council (“Council”) as the fiscal body of
Delaware County, Indiana, has the authority to appropriate money to be paid out of the County
treasury;

WHEREAS, the Council approved the 2023 budget and appropriations from the
County General Fund;

WHEREAS, subsequent to such budget approval and appropriations, various
departments have reduced their expenditures;

WHEREAS, the Council has determined it necessary to reduce its approved budget
and appropriations from funds to conform to the actual budget needs of its various departments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE DELAWARE COUNTY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

1. The following funds and line items of the 2023 Delaware County budget are
adjusted as follows:

Clerk, County General Fund 1000:
1000-125-5-00000-198
1000-125-5-00000-211
1000-125-5-0000A-129

Treasurer, County General Fund 1000:
1000-127-5-00000-312

Sheriff, County General Fund 1000:
1000-129-5-00000-198

Purdue Extension, County General Fund 1000:

($7,000.00)
($7,000.00)
($10,000.00)
(85,000.00)

(820,000.00)

1000-131-5-00000-211 ($1,300.00)
1000-131-5-00000-323 ($750.00)
Prosecutor, County General Fund 1000:
1000-137-5-00000-185 ($5,000.00)
1000-137-5-00000-311 ($10,000.00)
1000-137-5-00000-398 ($5,000.00)
Courts, County General Fund 1000:
1000-138-5-00000-135 ($1,741.00)
1000-138-5-0000A-160 (82,760.00)
1000-138-5-0000B-120 ($3,908.00)
1000-138-5-0000B-155 (83,126.00)
Jail, County General Fund 1000:
1000-145-5-00000-195 (85,000.00)

Commissioners, County General Fund 1000:
1000-153-5-00000-176
1000-153-5-00000-322

($25,000.00)
($10,000.00)



EMS, County General Fund 1000:

1000-155-5-00000-321
1000-155-5-00000-323
1000-155-5-00000-331
1000-155-5-00000-391
1000-155-5-00000-393
1000-155-5-00000-394

($150.00)
($500.00)
($1,000.00)
($175.00)
($1,000.00)
($200.00)

Council, County General Fund 1000:

2.

1000-157-5-00000-198
1000-157-5-00000-211
1000-157-5-00000-241
1000-157-5-00000-441

Total reduction from Fund 1000:

($7,000.00)
($50.00)
($300.00)
($4,000.00)

($136,960.00)

This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

Dated this 26" day of September, 2023.

DELAWARE COUNTY, INDIANA COUNTY COUNCI

ﬂw—pm

JesHica Piper, President

im Moéﬁﬁ Member

ATTEST:

éZﬁouc/é‘Ow@

Edward Carroll, Auditor
Delaware County, Indiana

ThlZ Resolution is w‘)ved in form by:

Lega ounsel

LA U o V- Lhifc

William Hughes, Vice Pres@

A lene

Mathew Kantz, Member

v at-

Daniel F lanagan, Member



